## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

APN: 002-038-29

002-038-32

001-011-32	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: \$154.05 Recorded By: FE  Book- 0461 Page- 0079
Name: STEVEN EXBERG	
Address: P.D. Box 211082	
City/State/Zip: CZESGENT WALLET, NV. 89821	)
	\ \ \
	7
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S)	:Clovis and Mildred Helen
Whitman	for and in consideration of
	) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in	
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Steven	
Ekberg as Joint Tenants with right of survivo	<del></del>
is (if applicable): P.O. Box 211082, Crescent Valley, N	V 89821 , situate
in the City of <u>Crescent Valley</u> , County of <u>Eureka</u>	, State of Nevada .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevad	la bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	
Block 22 Lot 26 Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms	Unit #1
Block 22 Lot 25 Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms	Unit #1
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances	thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my	
Claria meditora Mildre	ed Helen Whitman
Signature of Grantor Signature	of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	,
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (daie)	
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Clous Whitman	Mildred Helen
Whitman, adultain	
Notary Public	NOTICE AND DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS
My Commission expires: Novembu 2,2007	
	Cultures sanger

DOC # 0210382

Official
Recording requested By
CLOVIS WHITMAN

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FES

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati Recorder

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

			, EOI	Official Record	
. Assessor P	arcel Number (s)	)	Do		
	-29		Во	Recording requested By CLOVIS WHITMAN	
b) <u>002=038</u> -	-32	_	Da	Eureka County - NV	
		-	No	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder	
d)		<b></b>	ļ	\ \	
True of Dec			<u>L</u>	Page 1 of 1 Fee \$14.00 Recorded By FES RPTT: \$154.05	
2. Type of Pro a) 👿	vacant Land	b) (	Single Fam Res.	Book- 0461 Page- 0079	
9 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	) (a)	2-4 Plex	\ \	
e) 💢	Apt. Bldg.	2 🖳	Comm'Vind'i		
g) [	Agricultural Other	h) 😨	Mobile Home		
ر_ا (					
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$39	,500.00	
	u of Foreclasure (	-			-
Transfer Tax	x Value:		\$		٦
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$ 1	54.05	_
•					ļ.
<ol><li>If Exemption</li></ol>				\ \	7
	er Tax Exemption, p		090, Section:		_
b. Explair	Reason for Exem	ption:		//	_
	<del></del>			<del>///</del>	_
5 Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e being tran	sferred:	%	
belief, and can provided herein of additional ta	be supported by n. Furthermore, to x due, may result	documentation documentation disallowar in a penalty	on if called upon to nce of any claimed of 10% of the tax	e best of their information and o substantiate the information dexemption, or other determination due plus interest at 1% per month.	
		Buyer and S	ieller shall be joi	ntly and severally liable for any	
additional am	1 1 1	7.			
Signature 💪	lows wh	Maran	<del></del>	_Capacity	
Signature	$\geq 1$	<u> </u>		Capacity	
2			/_/		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	EQUIREO)	The same of the sa		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Clovis White	nan	Print Name	Steven Ekberg	_
Address:	P.O. Box 21	1139	Address:	P.O. Box 211082	_
City:	Crescent Va	lley	City:	Crescent Valley	
State:	NV Zip:	89821	State:	<u>NV</u> <b>Zip</b> : 89822	
1	/				
	<u>PERSON REQ</u>		RECORDING		
3.	ot the seller or bu	JYER)			
Print Name:		<u>/</u>	<del></del>	Escrow#	_
Address:					_
City:			State:	Zip:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)